

NOTIFICATION BULLETIN

NAVBLUE Reference: 2507-11N

Notification Published date: 04-08-2025

Product Affected: Navigation+

AIRAC Cycle: 2507

Effective Date: 10-07-2025

Region: MES

Country: India

Subject: TUTICORIN (VOTK) - Approaches and Runway information- Replacing 2507-

10N

Source: NOTAM C0418/25, AIP SUP 134/25,135/25

VOR RWY 10, VOR RWY 28 & NDB RWY 28 Completely Revised:

TUTICORIN (VOTK)

Please Note: NOTAM C0418/25 has changed the effective date of AIP SUP 134/25 & 135/25 from 04 September 2025 to 23 July 2025.

Aerodrome Data:

Airport record: AD ELEV changed from 86 ft to 98 ft

RWY 10/28: LEN changed from 1350 m to 3115 m, width changed from 30 m to 45 m, PCN changed from 26FCWT to PCN 61FCWT

RWY 10: THR coordinates changed from N08 43 26.56 E078 01 16.00 to N08 43 32.73 E078 00 43.84, THR ELEV changed from 86 ft to 98 ft, TDZ ELEV changed from 86ft to 98ft,

RWY gradient changed from -0.08% to -0.15%,

TORA changed from 1350 m to 3115 m, TODA changed from 1350 m to 3115 m, ASDA changed from 1350 m to 3115 m, LDA changed from 1350 m to 3115 m,

RWY 28: THR coordinates changed from N08 43 18.26 E078 01 59.33 to N08 43 13.55 E078 02 23.91, TDZE Elevation changed from 83 ft to 82 ft, RWY gradient changed from 0.08% to 0.15%,

TORA changed from 1350 m to 3115 m, TODA changed from 1350 m to 3115 m, ASDA changed from 1350 m to 3115 m, LDA changed from 1350 m to 3115 m,



NOTIFICATION BULLETIN

Procedures

The following approaches have been completely revised and should not be used:

VOR RWY 10 (DO NOT USE)

VOR RWY 28 (DO NOT USE)

NDB RWY 28 (DO NOT USE)

These changes will be incorporated in NAVBLUE databases for cycle 2509.